



**Vendor:** IBM

**Exam Code:** 000-226

**Exam Name:** Power Systems with POWER7 and IBM i  
Technical Sales Skills -v2

**Version:** DEMO

**QUESTION 1**

When moving from a POWER5 server with IBM i V5R4 to a Power 720, which of the following can be transferred?

- A. Licensed Program Products  
IBM i processor license and user entitlements
- B. IBM i user entitlements  
Licensed Program Products
- C. License keys  
Licensed Program Products
- D. IBM i processor license  
Licensed Program Products

**Answer: D**

**QUESTION 2**

Why would a customer install an IBM i Technology Refresh?

- A. To support new hardware or new function at IBM i 7.1
- B. To support new hardware or new function at IBM i 6.1
- C. To support new hardware or new function at IBM i 7.1 and 6.1
- D. To support new hardware or new function at IBM i 7.1, 6.1 and V5R4

**Answer: A**

**QUESTION 3**

What part of PowerHA for i can ensure that objects such as device descriptions and user profiles in \*SYSBAS are consistent on all machines participating in the cluster?

- A. Tower-level clustering
- B. Administrative domains
- C. Loop-level device domains
- D. Independent ASP (iASP) redirect

**Answer: B**

**QUESTION 4**

What native feature of IBM i supports logical replication and high availability?

- A. Remote journals
- B. Remote disk mirroring
- C. Remote ASP configuration
- D. Remote system management

**Answer: A**

**QUESTION 5**

A customer is moving from a POWER5 520 machine (P20) with 2 processors and Enterprise Edition to a 6-core Power 720 server (P10).

Which of the following is needed to maintain equal function on the new system?

- A. Two IBM I license transfers
- B. Unlimited users  
Two IBM i license transfers
- C. One IBM i license transfer  
One new IBM i license at PIO
- D. Unlimited users  
One IBM i license transfer  
One new IBM i license at PIO

**Answer: B**

#### **QUESTION 6**

A customer with a 2-core POWER6 520 running IBM i 6.1.1 wants to move to a 4-core POWER7+ 720. Which of the following is a consideration?

- A. The system serial number will change.
- B. Virtual tape images can be used to migrate from the 520 to the 720.
- C. IBM i on the 520 must be upgraded to 7.1 with TR6 prior to the upgrade.
- D. ANZOBJCVN must be run and any identified issues resolved prior to the move.

**Answer: A**

#### **QUESTION 7**

A customer has 3 IBM 7.1 partitions running on a POWER7 740. One partition has a dedicated 4Gb Fibre Channel adapter to connect to the tape library, the other two partitions have a shared 4Gb Fibre Channel adapter to connect to the same tape library. All partitions are connected to a VIO Server to use external storage.

The overhead of needing to switch the shared 4 Gb Fibre Channel adapter is a burden and the customer wants a solution for this.

Which of the following is needed?

- A. NPIV and Technology Refresh 2
- B. NPIV and Technology Refresh 6
- C. An additional 4Gb Fibre Channel adapter
- D. Backup, Recovery and Media Services Network feature

**Answer: C**

#### **QUESTION 8**

A customer with a POWER6 520 running IBM i 6.1.0 and internal disks plans to move to a Power 720 with external storage using NPIV. What is required to support this plan?

- A. Upgrade to IBM i 7.1 TR6 or later
- B. Install VIO Server with IBM i 7.1 TR6 client or later
- C. Remain at IBM i 6.1 .0 and directly attach the V7000
- D. Refresh to IBM i 6.1.1 and add the Native I/O Enablement feature

**Answer: B**